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Benwick Briefing 02/05/2025 
 
 
 
Dear Parents/ Carers, 

  
Message from Mrs Talbot: 
We have made it to the end of the school year with smiles on everyone's faces. It’s been a busy and 
successful year and the children and staff are ready for their well-deserved summer break.  
  
We bid a fond farewell to our Year 6's as well as one or two other families moving out of the area and 
wish them all success and happiness for the future. We have also thanked our super FOBs leaders, Mrs 
Papworth-Boston and Mrs Shepperson, for their hard work with FOBs over many years and who now 
stand down as their children move on to Secondary School. We will be in touch in the Autumn about 
arrangements for fundraising.  
  
The school will be closed from the end of the day today and re-opens on 3rd September. 
  
If you have any safeguarding concerns during the holiday, you can contact Children's 
Services: Cambridgeshire County Council: 0345 045 5203 or complete a referral 

online https://safeguardingcambspeterborough.org.uk/concerned/members-of-public-
reporting-a-concern/ 
  
Thank you all  for the support we have received all year. 
Have a fantastic summer, 
  
Best wishes, 
Mrs Talbot - Headteacher 

  
March Library 
Please find attached March Libraries summer newsletter which has details of summer events they are 
running and all the information you need if you have not yet signed your child up for the Summer reading 
challenge.  
  
School Lunches 
Don't forget to order your child's lunches for September. It's never too early and it will be a job off the 
list! 

We look forward to seeing everyone else on Wednesday 3rd September. Enjoy your summer holiday.  

   
Kind Regards 
Mrs Rachael Barton 
School Secretary 

   
Important Dates: 

  
Wednesday 23rd July 2025                                INSET DAY- No children in school 
  

Thursday 24th July- Friday 29th August 2025      Summer Holidays 
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Monday 1st September 2025                             INSET DAY- No children in school  

Tuesday 2nd September                                    INSET DAY- No children in school  

Wednesday 3rd September                                Term Starts 

Thursday 11th & Friday 12th September             Life Bus 

Friday 19th September                                      Flu Vaccinations 

Monday 22nd September                                   School Photos 

Wednesday 1st October                                     Balance Bikeability- Robins class 

Monday 13th-17th October                                Cycle to school week 

Friday 24th October                                          INSET DAY- No children in school  

Monday 27th October- Friday 31st October         Half Term 

Monday 3rd November                                      Bikeability Level 2- Swans class 

Monday 22nd December 2025- Friday 2nd January 2026 Christmas Holidays 

Monday 5th January 2026                                 INSET DAY- No children in school  

Monday 16th February to Friday 20th February   Half Term 

Wednesday 4th- Friday 6th March                     Grafham Water Residential- Swans Class 

Monday 30th March to Friday 10th April             Easter Holidays 

Friday 17th April                                              Bikeability Level 1- Owls Class 

Monday 4th May                                              Bank Holiday 

Monday 25th May to Friday 29th May                 Half Term 

Monday 20th July                                            INSET DAY- No children in school  

Tuesday 21st July to Monday 31st August 2026 Summer Holidays 

 


